170
U
ni
ts
, G
ea
rb
ox

Units
Version
Ordering code Description
2UH Unit with integrated cross roller output
bearing
Clarification of the technical data can be found in the Glossary
Available motor adaptations:
QUICKLINK www.harmonicdrive.co.uk/2105
174 175
U
ni
ts
, G
ea
rb
ox
es
, P
la
ne
ta
ry
 G
ea
rs
HFUC-2UH
Technical data
Clarification of the technical data can be found in the Glossary
Unit HFUC-14-2UH HFUC-17-2UH
Ratio i [ ] 30 50 80 100 30 50 80 100 120
Repeatable peak torque TR [Nm] 9.0 18 23 28 16 34 43 54 54
Average torque TA [Nm] 6.8 6.9 11 11 12 26 27 39 39
Rated torque TN [Nm] 4.0 5.4 7.8 7.8 8.8 16 22 24 24
Momentary peak torque TM [Nm] 17 35 47 54 30 70 87 110 86
Maximum input speed (oil lubrication) nin (max)[rpm] 14000 10000
Maximum input speed (grease lubrication) nin (max) [rpm] 8500 7300
Average input speed (oil lubrication) nav (max)
 [rpm] 6500 6500
Average input speed (grease lubrication) nav (max) [rpm] 3500 3500
Moment of inertia Jin [x10-4 kgm²] 0.033 0.079
Weight m [kg] 0.49 0.64
Maximum hollow shaft diameter dH (max) [mm] 8 7
Transmission accuracy [arcmin] < 2 < 1.5 < 1.5
Repeatability [arcmin] < ±0.1 < ±0.1
Lost Motion [arcmin] < 1 < 1
Torsional stiffness K3 [x103 Nm/rad] 3.4 5.7 7.1 6.7 13 16
Ambient operating temperature [°C] Standard 0 ... 60, Special lubrication -40 ... 90
Output bearing
Dynamic radial load FR dyn (max) [N] 1930 2148
Dynamic axial load FA dyn (max) [N] 2880 3207
Dynamic tilting moment Mdyn (max) [Nm] 41 64
Table 174.1
Unit HFUC-20-2UH HFUC-25-2UH
Ratio i [ ] 30 50 80 100 120 160 30 50 80 100 120 160
Repeatable peak torque TR [Nm] 27 56 74 82 87 92 50 98 137 157 167 176
Average torque TA [Nm] 20 34 47 49 49 49 38 55 87 108 108 108
Rated torque TN [Nm] 15 25 34 40 40 40 27 39 63 67 67 67